07/14/04

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Jovial Test Equipment, Inc.	2, Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/250738 76/143972	2463275; 2355898; 2467042  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 5 registrations involved:
Name Donald S. Showalter/Holland & Knig	
Internal Address: Suite 1300  Street Address One East Broward Blvd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$140.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Ft. Lauderdale	8. Payment Information:
State: Florida Zip: 33301  Phone Number: 954-468-7879	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 954-463-2030 Email Address: don. showalter@Milaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>080870</u> Authorized User Name <u>Donald S. Showalte</u>
9. Signature:	7/14/04
Signature Donald S. Showalter	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jovial Test Equipment, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 2981 Northwood Drive, Alameda, California 94501 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (collectively the "Marks") and the applications for registration thereof (the "Applications") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") all of which are listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, the Registrations and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of January 31, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), all right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Marks, (b) the Applications, (c) the Registrations, (d) any and all common law rights held by Assignor in, to and under the Marks, (d) all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, (e) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks, and (f) any and all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Marks; all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0761

entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor represents and warrants that its undersigned representative is duly authorized to execute and deliver this instrument on its behalf.

This instrument and the assignment effectuated hereunder are effective as of the Effective Date .

Schedule A is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its entirety to form part of this instrument.

A\$\$IGNOR:

ÍAL) TEST EQUIPMENT, ING

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF COUNTY OF Alameda/

I HEREBY certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by David Occil, of Jovial Test Equipment, Inc., a corporation, who is personally known to < A driver's license as identification.

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Notary Public.

State of SA

My commission expires: January 11, 2008.

PETER A. FOURIE

REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0762

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Registration No.:

2,463,275

Registration Date:

June 26, 2001

Mark:

CAN'T FIND YOUR SHORTS?

Registration No.:

2,355,898

Registration Date:

June 6, 2000

Mark:

**POWERTONE** 

Registration No.:

2,467,042

Registration Date:

July 10, 2001

Mark:

SHORTSTOP

Application No.:

76/250,738

Filing Date:

May 2, 2001

Mark:

COPPERCENTER

Application No.:

76/143,972

Filing Date:

October 9, 2000

Mark:

ONESTOP

# 1763843\_v1